Employees must be Full Time to be entitled to Medical and Dental Benefits. Seasonal or 

Temporary employees are not entitled to Medical or Dental Benefits. Pursuant to the Federal 

“Affordable Care Act”, Part-time employees who worked more than one-thousand-five-hundred-

sixty (1560) hours are entitled to Borough provided medical and dental insurance benefits. Elected 

officials are not entitled to benefits. 

6.2b CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS PREMIUMS 

All employees receiving medical and dental benefits, shall be required to contribute to the cost of